## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 69/2018

WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF NTPC EX EMPLOYEES OF INDIA (WANEEI)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.14965/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date: 04-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv. Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv. For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the point involved in this petition is also the subject matter of two pending Writ Petitions being Writ Petition (Civil)Nos.141/2018 and 118/2018, though filed by the different Associations.

Let this petition be tagged with Writ Petition(Civil)Nos.141/2018 and 118/2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER