## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 874/2018

ASSOCIATION OF FORMER EXECUTIVES OF HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD (HALE) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.118 of 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS