## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 500/2019

C DOT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62534/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 69 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER