SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 767/2021

PRAKASH MADHUKAR PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80978/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80976/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.80977/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

Date: 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

This is a writ petition filed by the petitioners under Article 32 of the Constitution.

The petition refers to a number of reliefs. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners will be pressing reliefs relating to validity of circulars dated 23.03.2017 and 20.03.2021.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 8658-8659/2019.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to file additional affidavit making the position clear as to issues which they seek to press.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER